NOTICE OF SCDOT PUBLIC INFORMATION MEETING

SC 183 (Farrs Bridge Rd) at S-95 (Jameson Rd) Intersection Improvements - Pickens County



PURPOSE

The purpose of the project is to improve the safety of the intersection by reducing the frequency and severity of crashes and decreasing the potential for future crashes.



ANTICIPATED SCHEDULE

Right of Way: Fall 2023 Construction: Winter 2024



COMMENTS

Comments will be accepted from 6/29/23 until 7/27/2023







The meeting will be held from 5:00PM until 7:00PM on July 13th, 2023, at the Dacusville Community Center, located at 2671 Earls Bridge Rd #186E, Easley, SC 29640.

Please visit our website for more information regarding the proposed roundabout intersection improvement: https://www.scdot.org/sc183-at-s95/

Or by visiting: http://www.scdot.org - click on the Programs and Projects tab and then select Public Comment.

Please contact SCDOT Project Manager Adam Bodner at 803-737-3749 or BodnerAC@scdot.org for questions or to request additional information.

Persons who may require special accommodations may contact Betty Gray at 803-737-1395 or GrayB@scdot.org.

NOTICE OF SCDOT PUBLIC INFORMATION MEETING

SC 183 (Farrs Bridge Rd) at S-95 (Jameson Rd) Intersection Improvements - Pickens County

A

PURPOSE

The purpose of the project is to improve the safety of the intersection by reducing the frequency and severity of crashes and decreasing the potential for future crashes.



ANTICIPATED SCHEDULE

Right of Way: Fall 2023 Construction: Winter 2024



COMMENTS

Comments will be accepted from 6/29/23 until 7/27/2023







The meeting will be held from 5:00PM until 7:00PM on July 13th, 2023, at the Dacusville Community Center, located at 2671 Earls Bridge Rd #186E, Easley, SC 29640.

Please visit our website for more information regarding the proposed roundabout intersection improvement: https://www.scdot.org/sc183-at-s95/

Or by visiting: http://www.scdot.org - click on the Programs and Projects tab and then select Public Comment.

Please contact SCDOT Project Manager Adam Bodner at 803-737-3749 or BodnerAC@scdot.org for questions or to request additional information.

Persons who may require special accommodations may contact Betty Gray at 803-737-1395 or GrayB@scdot.org.



PRSRT STD U.S. POSTAGE PAID COLUMBIA, SC PERMIT NO.108

Postal customer		

Written comments will be accepted until July 27, 2023.



PRSRT STD U.S. POSTAGE PAID COLUMBIA, SC PERMIT NO.108

Postal customer